Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

143 - Fort Payne City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/7/2020 2:40:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$20,164,198.96
$88,972.66
$4,838,850.00
$153,000.00
$25,245,021.62

$16,097,513.66
$3,509,797.14
$2,459,869.25
$1,139,060.00
$1,194,304.93
$0.00

$0.00
$844,052.00
$25,244,596.98

$108,417.66
$114,648.00
($6,230.34)

($5,805.70)
$10,368,036.00
$10,362,230.30

GENERAL

Actual

$1,628,909.00
$5,745.74
$4,495.73
$22,760.89
$1,661,911.36

$1,274,274.45
$286,530.69
$196,831.62
$84,993.48
$125,332.51
$0.00

$0.00
$64,006.57
$2,031,969.32

$2,046.55
$0.00
$2,046.55

($368,011.41)
$11,272,115.50
$10,904,104.09

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($18,535,289.96)
($83,226.92)
($4,834,354.27)
($130,239.11)
($23,583,110.26)

$14,823,239.21
$3,223,266.45
$2,263,037.63
$1,054,066.52
$1,068,972.42
$0.00

$0.00
$780,045.43
$23,212,627.66

($106,371.11)
$114,648.00
$8,276.89

($362,205.71)
$904,079.50
$541,873.79

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,831,816.40
$1,089,062.00
$80,000.00
$5,000,878.40

$1,536,183.63
$355,104.65
$45,935.00
$2,580,015.42
$185,449.52
$0.00

$0.00
$227,559.60
$4,930,247.82

$74,450.00
$68,450.00
$6,000.00

$76,630.58
$1,509,204.95
$1,585,835.53

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$340,080.57
$116,197.21
$102.60
$456,380.38

$120,077.26
$25,398.52
$4,638.52
$101,956.17
$14,976.77
$0.00

$0.00
$16,229.40
$283,276.64

$1,913.09
$2,012.28
($99.19)

$173,004.55
$1,348,626.69
$1,521,631.24

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,491,735.83)
($972,864.79)
($79,897.40)
($4,544,498.02)

$1,416,106.37
$329,706.13
$41,296.48
$2,478,059.25
$170,472.75
$0.00

$0.00
$211,330.20
$4,646,971.18

($72,536.91)
$66,437.72
($6,099.19)

$96,373.97
($160,578.26)
($64,204.29)
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