## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 01

143 - Fort Payne City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$20,164,198.96	\$1,628,909.00	(\$18,535,289.96)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$88,972.66	\$5,745.74	(\$83,226.92)	\$3,831,816.40	\$340,080.57	(\$3,491,735.83)
Local Sources	\$4,838,850.00	\$4,495.73	(\$4,834,354.27)	\$1,089,062.00	\$116,197.21	(\$972,864.79)
Other Sources	\$153,000.00	\$22,760.89	(\$130,239.11)	\$80,000.00	\$102.60	(\$79,897.40)
Total Revenues:	\$25,245,021.62	\$1,661,911.36	(\$23,583,110.26)	\$5,000,878.40	\$456,380.38	(\$4,544,498.02)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,097,513.66	\$1,274,274.45	\$14,823,239.21	\$1,536,183.63	\$120,077.26	\$1,416,106.37
Instructional Support Services	\$3,509,797.14	\$286,530.69	\$3,223,266.45	\$355,104.65	\$25,398.52	\$329,706.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,459,869.25	\$196,831.62	\$2,263,037.63	\$45,935.00	\$4,638.52	\$41,296.48
Auxiliary Services	\$1,139,060.00	\$84,993.48	\$1,054,066.52	\$2,580,015.42	\$101,956.17	\$2,478,059.25
General Administrative Services	\$1,194,304.93	\$125,332.51	\$1,068,972.42	\$185,449.52	\$14,976.77	\$170,472.75
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$844,052.00	\$64,006.57	\$780,045.43	\$227,559.60	\$16,229.40	\$211,330.20
Total Expenditures:	\$25,244,596.98	\$2,031,969.32	\$23,212,627.66	\$4,930,247.82	\$283,276.64	\$4,646,971.18
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$108,417.66	\$2,046.55	(\$106,371.11)	\$74,450.00	\$1,913.09	(\$72,536.91)
Other Financing Uses:	\$114,648.00	\$0.00	\$114,648.00	\$68,450.00	\$2,012.28	\$66,437.72
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$6,230.34)	\$2,046.55	\$8,276.89	\$6,000.00	(\$99.19)	(\$6,099.19)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$5,805.70)	(\$368,011.41)	(\$362,205.71)	\$76,630.58	\$173,004.55	\$96,373.97
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,368,036.00	\$11,272,115.50	\$904,079.50	\$1,509,204.95	\$1,348,626.69	(\$160,578.26)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$10,362,230.30	\$10,904,104.09	\$541,873.79	\$1,585,835.53	\$1,521,631.24	(\$64,204.29)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.